BOX #7

From GSV cabinet:

Cabinet 8 — Drawers 1, 2, 3, 4 (BEN 3533 — BEN 3745)
at Bendigo Mining Site — 10/10/2022

Historical records originally from Mines Department, Bendigo
Office. Information collated from 1870’s to 1980’s.

Content includes the following mines:

MINE NAME

Concordia Shaft

Big Stafford GM Co.
Woolpack Co.

Just In Time Co.
Jersey Railway Tribute
Rankin Elliott & Co.
Elliott & Co.

Whip Reef & Co.
Wood & Co.
Cumberland Tribute
Hope & Co.

South Whip & Jersey
Whip & Jersey

Jersey Reef Claims
Jersey Tributor

Jersey Co.

G. Elliott

Klemm & O'Brien
South Fraser's
Waterworks Co.
Waterworks & Co.
Waterworks Freehold
Central Water Works
Hibernia Railway Reserve
Hibernia Reef Road Claim
Hibernia Reef Quartz
Hibernia United

BEN #

3533
3534
3535
3536
3537
3538
3539
3540
3541
3542
3543
3544
3545
3546
3547
3547.1
3548
3549
3550
3551
3552
3553
3554
3555
3556
3557
3558

START
LINE OF REEF YEAR
Lancashire 1869
Lancashire 1871
Lancashire 1872
Lancashire 1872
Lancashire 1870
Lancashire 1867
Lancashire 1868
Lancashire 1870
Lancashire 1869
Lancashire 1870
Lancashire 1869
Lancashire 1881
Lancashire/Casharlton
Lancashire 1865
Lancashire 1875
Lancashire 1866
Lancashire 1867
Lancashire 1864
Lancashire 1871
Lancashire 1860
Lancashire
Lancashire 1890
Lancashire 1876
Lancashire 1871
Lancashire 1873
Lancashire 1873
Lancashire 1880

END
YEAR

1869

1870

1882
1882

1875



Hibernia Reef Tribute & Hibernia Co.

Hibernia Freehold
Reserve Co.

O'Brien & Son

Little Britain & Tribute
New Britain

Dowling Tribute

South Hope Co.

South Alliance Co.
Alliance Co.

Prince Alfred Co.

South Great Britain

Great Britain

North Britain

Fraser & Co.

Fraser Reef GM Co.
Progressive GM Co.
Aggressive Co.

North Great Britain

Slap Bang Co.

North Fraser's

East Britain QM Co.
Golden Elephant Co.
Hamlet Co.

Lancashire Mine

South Lancashire
Bottrell, Charles
Corinthian GM Co.
Carshalton Line

Pigeon Reef Tribute Co.
Avondale Tribute No.1
Avondale Tribute No.2
Claim North of Sebastopol Co.
Denmark Co.

Dolphin & Co.

Enterprise Co.

Flying Squadron Co.
Hopkins, Denyer, Brown & Kirk
Passaby Tribute

Peg Leg & Sailors Gully Co.
Princess Alice

Sebastopol Reef Co.
Small Parties (Production)
Buffalo Head Tribute
Carshalton Co.
Lancashire & Stafford Mine

3559
3560
3561
3562
3563
3564
3565
3566
3567
3568
3569
3570
3571
3572
3573
3574
3575
3576
3577
3578
3579
3580
3581
3582
3583
3584
3585
3586
3587
3587.01
3587.02
3587.03
3587.04
3587.05
3587.06
3587.07
3587.08
3587.09
3587.1
3587.11
3587.12
3587.13
3588
3588.01
3588.02
3588.03

Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
lancashire

Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton

1866
1885
1870
1865
1870
1880
1870
1869
1869
1860
1871
1880
1865
1870
1869

1881
1868
1870

1870
1890

1870

1863
1870
1871
1868
1870
1856
1870
1866
1880
1863

1870
1867
1871

1886

1867
1882

1909
1874

1869

1873
1908

1872

1859

1868

1866



North Peg Leg Co.

Novelty Tribute

Prince of Wales United

Robert Bros.

Robert Gill & Co.

J.H. Jenkins

South Specimen Hill GM Co. 2
New Specimen Hill GM Co.

J. Herbel

South Comet QM Co.

Great Comet Tribute QM Co.
Roberts

St George (South Morning Light)
Gould '

Baer & Boffey

South Extended Monday GM Co.
True Briton

Tyneside Co. (Hunts Arcadian)
Barker

Gantley GM Co.

North Hansel Monday (New Hope Co.)

W.W. Barker

Jackson

Bath

Pritchard

Little Comet Co.
Woodside Co.

Golden Fleece GM Co.
Barcaldine Co.

St Kilda QM Co.

Great Avon GM Co.
Royal Golden Fleece GM Co.
South Carshalton QM Co.
Ramrod GM Co.

Unity GM Co.

South Extended Specimen Hill Co.

Tin Pot Co.

Specimen Hill GM Co.
Royal Comet GM Co.
White & Co.
Armstrong & Co.
Glenmore Co.

James Davis

Cerebus GM Co.
Richmond GM Co.
Glencoe Co.

3588.04
3588.05
3588.06
3588.07
3588.08
3589
3589.01
3589.02
3589.03
3589.04
3589.05
3589.06
3589.07
3589.08
3589.09
3589.1
3589.11
3589.12
3589.13
3589.14
3589.15
3589.16
3589.17
3589.18
3589.19
3589.2
3589.21
3589.22
3589.23
3589.24
3589.25
3589.26
3589.27
3589.28
3589.29
3589.3
3589.31
3589.32
3589.33
3589.34
3589.35
3589.36
3589.37
3589.38
3589.39
3589.4

Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton

1859
1871
1870
1869
1864
1880
1881
1881
1881
1877
1871
1881
1881
1888
1893
1870
1872
1881
1888
1873
1881
1888
1891
1893
1894
1872
1871
1881
1870
1872
1872
1872
1872
1872
1872
1871
1872
1871
1872
1871
1876
1871
1878
1872
1880
1871

1873

1873
1874

1882
1882
1883
1883
1883

1882
1883
1892
1894
1884

1899
1880

1890
1893
1908
1895
1887
1876
1882
1874
1874
1874
1872
1872
1875
1875
1873
1876
1877
1874
1874
1877
1874
1878
1873
1886
1879



Go-A-Head Co.

Forster & Co.

Golden Crown Co.

Stevenson

White Star Co.

Mount Blanch Tribute Co.
McGirr & Co.

Main Royal GM Co.

Weddell

Holmes

Haynes & Co.

David Gordon

Buckell

Brilliant Consols GM Co. Reg.
Corrie

New Golden Fleece Co.
Wilkins (New Richard Heales)
Peel

Phillips

Glascow & Carshalton United Co.
Garrick

Royal Diadem GM Co.
Morgan

Edwards

Moorhead

Stafford & G.G. United GM Co.
A.Jungherm

W. Davidson

New Richard Heales Co.

Mary McDonald Consolidated Co.

Mary McDonald United Co.

Sir William Armstrong Co.
Victorian Tower Co. LTD

Great Victoria GM Co.

Victoria Tower Co.

North Albert & Stafford GM Co.
Bullion Consols Co.

Golden Fleece Co. Tribute No.2
City of Stafford GM Co.

Golden Cross QM Co.

J. Ritchie- Extended Richard Heales

Great Avon GM Co.

Great Extended South Avon GM Co.
South Stafford Duke of Edinburgh Co.

Pride of Stafford Reef GM Co.
Ramrod & Stafford GM Co.

3589.41
3589.42
3589.43
3589.44
3589.45
3589.46
3589.47
3589.48
3589.49

3589.5
3589.51
3589.52
3589.53
3589.54
3589.55
3589.56
3589.57
3589.58
3589.59

3589.6
3589.61
3589.62
3589.63
3589.64
3589.65
3589.66
3589.67
3589.68
3589.69

3589.7
3589.71
3589.72
3589.73
3589.74
3589.75
3589.76
3589.77
3589.78
3589.79

3589.8
3589.81
3589.82
3589.83
3589.84
3589.85
3589.86

Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton

1871
1870
1885
1888
1870
1870
1866
1873
1888
1872
1874
1870
1887
1872
1887
1885
1892
1900
1896
1883
1880
1881
1881
1881
1879
1881
1881
1881
1881
1873
1870
1872
1876
1870
1870
1872
1881
1865
1872
1872
1872
1872
1872
1872
1872
1872

1883
1885
1887
1890
1885
1876

1885
1874
1879
1890
1887

1895
1901
1903
1899
1887
1883
1883
1883
1883
1884
1882
1882
1882
1883
1876
1877
1876
1881

1882
1875
1874
1874
1874
1874
1874
1875
1874
1874



Carshalton Field Books
Alliance Consols Co.
Bullion Co.

Forbes Carshalton

A1l Carshalton
Morning Light

Napoleon Syncline (Old Golden Fleece

Golden Era Co.

Golden Fleece Extended
Brilliant Star Co.
Avondale Co.

Western Alliance

No.1 Gladstone Tribute Co.
Gladstone United

Mars Co.

North Gladstone Tribute
New Carshalton

King George Co.

Frenchmans & Carshalton United

Tribute

Reliance New Chum Co.
South Golden Drop Co.,
New Britain Co.

Robert Matthews
Mersey Gold Mining Co.
John Edwards

William Newcombe
Pincus Perl

George Dick Meudell
Lancashire Gold Mining
Thomas Edwin Cook
Luca's Claim

Port's Claim

Dolphin Co. (Claim)
Duke of Wellington
Golden Drop Co.

Duchess of Devonshire GM Co.

Ophir Co.

Option GM Co.

Extended Prince of Wales Co.
New Prince of Wales Extended
Victor Pabst

Crown Prince Co.

Hopkins, Denyer & Brown
Gulline & Co.

Peg Leg Co.

3590
3591
3592
3593
3594

3594.1

3595
3596
3597
3598
3599
3600
3601
3602
3603
3604
3605
3606

3607

3608
3611
3612
3613
3614
3615
3616
3617
3618
3619
3620
3621
3622
3623
3624
3625
3627
3628
3629
3630
3631
3632
3633
3634
3635
3636

Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton

Carshalton

Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton

1870
1893
1881
1893

1881
1935

1871
1871

1869

1932
1870

1870

1870

1859

1888
1895

1887

1876

1873



New Prince of Wales GM Co.
New Prince of Wales

Crown Prince of Wales
South Prince of Wales

South Prince of Wales Consols
Hay Kirkwood

Eureka Gold Mining
Southern Cross

Richard Herbert

Peg Leg Quartz Mining Co.
John Bellamy

Prince of Wales United Co.

Prince of Wales United Quartz Mining

Beehive Crushing Works
Fredrick Clark 2

John O'Liddell

Fredrick Clark

South Ramrod Co.
Ramrod

Great Extended Ramrod Concols Co.

Fountain Head GM Co.
Buffalo Head GM Co.

East Golden Fleece Co.
Arcadian Co.

Central Carshalton

Gem of Stafford Co.

South Carshalton

Vital GM Co.

Guiding Star GM Co.
Botallock Co.

South Golden Crown
Ritchie & Co.

Norris & Co.

Great Extended Stafford Co.
South New Chum

Napoleon Syncline (New Golden
Fleece)

South Golden Carshalton
Stafford Reef

Clansmen

South Golden Fleece
Morning Light Co.

Hansels Munday & Tribute
Golden Carshalton

Royal George (Golden Transverse)
Golden Star (Morning Light)

3637
3638
3639
3640
3641
3642
3643
3644
3645
3646
3647
3648
3649
3650
3651
3652
3653
3654
3655
3656
3657
3658
3659
3660
3661
3662
3663
3664
3665
3666
3667
3668
3669
3670
3671

3672

3673
3674
3675
3676
3677
3678
3679
3680
3681

Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton

Carshalton

Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton

1933
1870
1870
1894

1872

1872
1873
1872
1871
1870
1872
1872
1872
1872
1872
1871
1872
1872
1873
1872
1875

1870

1941
1870
1941
1871
1866
1871

1875
1942
1873
1878
1884

1885

1872
1875
1872
1871
1872
1874
1876
1876

1919
1870

1941



Portland Gulf

Richard Heales

Golden Crown Tribute
New Morning Light
North Whip

South Whip Co.

Hay Kirkwood

Railway Prince of Wales
North Prince of Wales
Extended South Stafford
Cumberland Reef
Beaumonts Sluicing Co.
NULL

Medora GM Co.

South Langdon
Langdon

North Langdon
Langdon West shaft
Steele's Claim

Sutton & Co.

Elliot & Co.

Herbals Thistle Co.
Harle & Co.

Oldfield & Co.

Adelaide Gully Co.
Donnelly & Co.
Anadora Co. (Medora Co.)
McColl

Brown & Co.

South Extended Norfolk GM Co.

Leviathan GM Co.

Great Extended Nankin Reef Co.
Extended Hope & Thistle Co.

Bauncheidtist-at-Work Co.

Jackson & Thistle Reef United GM Co.

McLennan & Jenkin
North Great Hope GM Co.
John Hewitt

Grant GM Co.

New Briton Co.
Alabama GM Co.
Henry V Mining Co.
Cromwell GM Co.

To Mars GM Co.
Gladstone United Co.
Henry Stinton

3682
3683
3684
3685
3686
3687
3690
3691
3692
3720
3721
3722
3722.1
3724
3725
3726
3727
3728
3729
3730
3730.01
3730.02
3730.03
3730.04
3730.05
3730.06
3730.07
3730.08
3730.09
3730.1
3730.11
3730.12
3730.13
3730.14
3730.15
3730.16
3730.17
3731
3732
3733
3734
3735
3736
3737
3738
3739

Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Lancashire
Lancashire
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Derby
NULL
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

1869
1871
1870
1879
1866
1870

1895
1895
1871
1871
1875

1872
1907
1906

1860
1881
1881
1888
1888
1888
1872
1872
1872
1872
1872
1872
1872
1872
1881
1881
1881
1881
1881
1881
1870
1873
1871
1870
1870
1871
1871
1871

1870

1875

1875

1873

1884
1883
1892
1889
1890
1874
1872
1875
1872
1872
1872
1873
1872
1882
1882
1882
1882
1882

1872
1875
1874
1874
1874
1876

1872



North Bismark GM Co.

Canterbury Park

J. Wilson

Govrock GM Co.
Quartzopolis GM Co.

3741
3742
3743
3744
3745

Thistle
Derby
Millers/Derby
Derby
Derby

1872
1870
1874

1871

1873
1871
1874
1872
1872



